Notice of Rate Increase
Proceeding No. 24A1-0121TR

Wild Side 4 x 4 Tours, LLC filed Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 3 with the Colorado Public
Utilities Commission on March 14, 2024. The proposed effective date of the tariff is April 14,
2024.

Wild Side 4 x 4 Tours, LLC under Certificates No. 55983, may provide sightseeing service
between all points within a 20-mile radius of the intersection of West Elkhorn Avenue and

Moraine Avenue in Estes Park, Colorado.

Wild Side 4 x 4 Tours, LLC in Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 3 proposes to increase the
rates for the sightseeing service authorized by Certificate No. 55983.

(I) The existing and proposed rates for sightseeing service are:

Rates for RMNP:

Existing Proposed
Seniors (over 62 years): $92.99 $122.99
Adults (ages 13 — 62 years): $94.99 - $124.99
Children (ages 4 — 12 years): $74.99 $104.99
Children (ages 3 years and under): $64.99 $94.99

Rates for RNF except “Not So Mellow Marshmallow Photo Tour”:

Existing Proposed
Seniors (over 62 years): $92.99 $122.99
Adults (ages 13 — 62 years): $94.99 $124.99
Children (ages 4 — 12 years): $74.99 $104.99

Rates for “Not So Mellow Marshmallow Photo Tour™:

Existing Proposed
Seniors (over 62 years): $102.99 $137.99
Adults (ages 13 — 62 years): $104.99 $139.99
Children (ages 4 — 12 years): $84.99 $119.99

Unless the Colorado Public Utilities Commission suspends the proposed effective date, the
proposed changes will become effective on April 14, 2024. Objections to the proposed tariff
changes must be made in writing and filed with the Colorado Public Utilities Commission, 1560
Broadway, Suite 250, Denver, CO 80202, or e-filed in Proceeding No. 24AL-0121TR by April 8,
2024. The e-filing information is at https://www.dora.state.co.us/pls/efi/EFIl.homepage.

If the Commission sets the matter for hearing, the filing of a written objection will not by itself
allow a person to participate in the hearing. To participate in the hearing, a party must also file a
written intervention and receive leave of the Commission to intervene. Requests to intervene as a




party must comply with Commission rules.

Wild Side 4 x 4 Tours, LLC

Ryan Marko
Operations Manager




